



16 February 2021

■
Sent via email to ■■■■■■■■■■

Dear ■■■■

REQUEST FOR OFFICIAL INFORMATION – RELEASE OF INFORMATION

We refer to your official information request dated 12 January 2021. You requested the following information from the Queenstown Lakes District Council (QLDC):

- Can I please request a copy of the business case that prompted the introduction of speed limit changes?
- In addition, can you please provide accident statistics of the roads affected by the Bylaw: pre- and post- implementation of the new speed limits?

QLDC response

- *Can I please request a copy of the business case that prompted the introduction of speed limit changes?*

Please note there is no business case for speed limit changes. It comes from legislation in timeframes to review bylaws. You can look at our very first Council report back in early 2018 – these sets out the process, reasoning etc.

This information can be accessed directly online here:

- <https://www.qldc.govt.nz/media/rsoij2fg/1b-qldc-annual-report-2018-2019-v12-02oct19-final.pdf>
- *In addition, can you please provide accident statistics of the roads affected by the Bylaw: pre- and post- implementation of the new speed limits?*

Please see the below link for this part of your request.

- [Spreadsheet](#)

We trust this response satisfactorily answers your request.

Kind Regards,



Poonam Sethi
Governance and Official Information Advisor